COMMITTEE NAME

DATE OF MEETING

TIME OF MEETING

PLACE OF MEETING

THIS MEETING NOTICE MUST BE POSTED WITH THE TOWN CLERK
AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO MEETING

MEETING NOTICE

Board of Selectmen

Monday, October 15, 2018

6:30 PM

Town Hall, Memorial Hall, 1196 Main Street, Holden, MA

Original and 1 copy to Town Clerk
1 copy to Town Manager, 3 copies to Holden Police Department

This notice submitted by:

Name/Tele #

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Wendy Brouillette

508-210-5501

6:30 p.m.

6:35 p.m.

6:40 p.m.
6:50 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:10 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:40 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
7:55 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

8:10 p.m.

Call to Order — Pledge of Allegiance

Appointments, Licenses, Permits

» Holden Cultural Council Appointments:

Town Clerk Received:

Vanessa Bumpus, 3 year term to expire 10/15/2021
Maria Marrero, 3 year term to expire 10/15/2021

= Common Victualer — Colony Retirement Homes
Annual Bazaar & Bake Sale, October 27, 2018

= Parade Permit — 5K Race — Holden Christian Academy

Open/Set/Close Special Town Meetingrévia
Open/Set/Close Special Town Electiarént

Citizen’s Address

Set Trick or Treat Hours, 5-8pm

Town Manager’'s Update

Town Manager Annual Evaluation

Response to Citizen's Address

Selectmen Minutes

Selectmen Miscellaneous

Selectmen Subcommittees

Adjournment




