MEETING NOTICE

COMMITTEE NAME		Board of S	Selectmen		
DATE OF MEETING		Monday, C	October 15, 2018		
TIME OF MEETING		6:30 PM	6:30 PM		
PLACE OF MEETING		NG Town Hall	Town Hall, Memorial Hall, 1196 Main Street, Holden, MA		
		L IOTICE MUST BE P URS PRIOR TO ME	OSTED WITH THE TOWN CLERK Town Clerk Received:		
		y to Town Clerk anager, 3 copies to I	Holden Police Department		
This n	otice submi	ted by:			
Name/	Tele#	Wendy Brouillette	508-210-5501		
1.	6:30 p.m.	Call to Order	– Pledge of Allegiance		
2.	 6:35 p.m. Appointments, Licenses, Permits Holden Cultural Council Appointments: Vanessa Bumpus, 3 year term to expire 10/15/2021 Maria Marrero, 3 year term to expire 10/15/2021 Common Victualer – Colony Retirement Homes Annual Bazaar & Bake Sale, October 27, 2018 Parade Permit – 5K Race – Holden Christian Academy 				
3.	6:40 p.m.	:40 p.m. Open/Set/Close Special Town Meeting Warrant			
4.	6:50 p.m.	Open/Set/Clo	Open/Set/Close Special Town Election Warrant		
5.	7:00 p.m.	Citizen's Add	Citizen's Address		
6.	7:05 p.m.	Set Trick or T	Set Trick or Treat Hours, 5-8pm		
7.	7:10 p.m.	Town Manage	Town Manager's Update		
8.	7:15 p.m.	Town Manage	Town Manager Annual Evaluation		
9.	7:40 p.m.	Response to C	Response to Citizen's Address		
10.	7:45 p.m.	Selectmen Mi	Selectmen Minutes		
11.	7:55 p.m.	Selectmen Mi	Selectmen Miscellaneous		
12.	8:00 p.m.	.m. Selectmen Subcommittees			
13.	8:10 p.m.	Adjournment	Adjournment		